Results from the parent questionnaire - July 2023

An update — March 2024

In July 2023, a parent survey was conducted, the results of this are below.
1 parent equates to 2%

My child is highly interested in learning

Strongly Agree 71%
Agree 27%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 2%

My child is confident to learn

Strongly Agree 60%
Agree 38%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 2%

| have found the parent consultation meetings useful

Strongly Agree 58%
Agree 42%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%

| found the report informative and | have a better understanding as to where my child is at with their learning.

Strongly Agree 67%
Agree 28%
Disagree 5%
Strongly disagree 0%

Harnham Infant School supports my child’s wellbeing

Strongly Agree 83%
Agree 17%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%

My child feels safe at Harnham Infant School

Strongly Agree 93%
Agree 7%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%




Safeguarding is important to Harnham Infant School

Strongly Agree 88%
Agree 12%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%

My child has/is making good progress at Harnham Infant School

Strongly Agree 71%
Agree 29%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%

My child likes being at Harnham Infant School

Strongly Agree 86%
Agree 14%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%

My child is well looked after at Harnham Infant School

Strongly Agree 91%
Agree 9%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%

My child has a good relationship with their teacher

Strongly Agree 91%
Agree 9%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%

The teachers are accessible and approachable at Harnham Infant School

Strongly Agree 84%
Agree 16%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%

The Senior Leadership Team (SLT — Miss Dorrington, Mrs Pike and Mrs Sowerby) are accessible and approachable
at Harnham Infant School

Strongly Agree 76%
Agree 24%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%




Harnham Infant School is well led and managed by the Senior Leadership Team

Strongly Agree 81%
Agree 19%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%

| have attended Stay and... events

Yes 78%
No 22%

| receive information from Harnham Infant School about my child’s progress (through parent’s consultations, mini
reports via video, reports, email, conversations)

Strongly Agree 79%
Agree 17%
Disagree 4%
Strongly disagree 0%

The administration staff are approachable at Harnham Infant School

Strongly Agree 70%
Agree 28%
Disagree 2%
Strongly disagree 0%

The administration staff deal with my queries or question effectively

Strongly Agree 64%
Agree 34%
Disagree 2%
Strongly disagree 0%

The school system of rewards is effective (Dojos, stickers, golden postcard)

Strongly Agree 55%
Agree 39%
Disagree 6%
Strongly disagree 0%

Harnham Infant School deals effectively with bullying

Strongly Agree 20%
Agree 10%
Disagree 2%
Strongly disagree 0%
My child has not experienced 66%




Should I need to, | know how to contact the school governors

Strongly Agree 32%
Agree 45%
Disagree 21%
Strongly disagree 2%

As a parent | feel part of the ‘Harnham Infant School family’

Strongly Agree 60%
Agree 38%
Disagree 2%
Strongly disagree 0%

Harnham Infant School responds well to any concerns that | raise

Strongly Agree 57%
Agree 21%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%
| haven’t raised any 22%

Harnham Infant School has a good reputation in the local community and | would recommend the school to
another parent

Strongly Agree 83%
Agree 17%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%

My child knows and talks about the school values

Strongly Agree 52%
Agree 41%
Disagree 5%
Strongly disagree 2%

My child talks about having a growth mindset

Strongly Agree 48%
Agree 38%
Disagree 12%
Strongly disagree 2%

My child enjoys Forest School

Strongly Agree 65%
Agree 33%
Disagree 2%
Strongly disagree 0%




There is a good selection of extra curricular activities at Harnham Infant School (clubs, trips, visitors)

Yes 95%
No 5%

Harnham Infant School is willing to listen to views of parents

Strongly Agree 67%
Agree 33%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 0%

| believe Seesaw is a valuable source of information

Strongly Agree 70%
Agree 28%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 2%

| find the school newsletters useful at keeping me informed

Strongly Agree 74%
Agree 24%
Disagree 0%
Strongly disagree 2%

Comments for improvement that came out of the survey were:

Stay ands can be difficult to attend for working parents and it may be useful to change the days

Extra curricular activities — clubs for Year R, more trips for all year groups, suggestions for other clubs
Newsletter very informative — consider a different format

Better parking facilities

School lunches — too processed, bigger portions etc

Morning drop off pick up — children lining up, difficult if more than one child etc
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